Deon Gericke
U

Fwd: UNCPPOSED MCOTIONS MATTERS BEFORE THE HONQURABLE JUSTICE SENEKE (AJ)

Subject:

Locatiom: Microsoft Teams Meeting
Start: Mon 2821/09/13 10:00
End: Mon 2021/09/13 16:00
Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: {none)

Organizer: Thobile Ngcoba

Get Qutlnck ior Angreid

From: Thobile Ngcobo <TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, September 10, 2321 5:34:03 PM

To: joseph@delberg.co.za <joseph@delberg.co.za>; adelep@deiberg.co.za <adelep@delberg.co.za>;
bonette@delberg.co.za <bonette @delberg.co.za>; manus@arcadialaw.co.za <manus@arcadialaw.co.za>;
sonet@scheeperslaw.co.za <sgnet@scheeperslaw.co.za>; sonya@vrblaw.co.za <sonya@vrblaw.co.za>;
caselines@channonattorneys.co.za <caselines@channonattorneys.co.za>; arthur@channonattorneys.co.za
<arthur@chanronattorneys.co.za>; leandri@channonattorneys.co.za <leandri@channonattorneys.co.za>;
legalpractice@Ipc.org.za <legalpractice @Ipc.org.za>; anke@channonatterneys.co.za <anke@channonattorneys.co.za>;
desireeg@rossouws.co.za <desireeg@rossouws.co.za>; rgovender@rossouws.co.za <rgovender@rossouws.co.za>;
jvisser@rossouws.co.za <jvisser@rossouws.co.za>; jacc@ealaw.co.za <jaco@ealaw.co.za>; izelle@jenkinsinc.co.za
<izelle@jenkinsinc.co.za>; iebohangm@hammondpole.co.za <lebohangm@hammondpole.co.za>;

latham @phosalootsatt.co.za <latham @phosalootsatt.co.za>; variofa@phosalootsatt.co.za <variola@phosalootsatt.co.za>;
rgrobler@fhsn.co.za <rgrobler@fhsn.co.za>; amber@tintolaw.co.za <amber@tintoiaw.co.za>; hschutte@rsabar.com
<hschutte@rsabar.com>; alwin@tintolaw.cc.za <alwin@tintolaw.co.za>; info@mmtattorneys.co.za
<info@mmtattorneys.co.za>; joba@stegmanns.co.za <joba@stegmanns.co.za>; jana@stegmanns.co.za
<jana@stegmanns.co.za>; nlatif@lawcircle.co.za <nlatif@lawcircle.co.za>; wgani@macrobert.co.za
<wgani@macrobert.co.za>; antoinette@maraisbhasson.co.za <antoinette@maraisbasson.co.za>;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za <info@naticnatbarcouncil.co.za>; suzelaw76@gmail.com <suzelaw76@gmail.com>;
suze@shpinc.co.za <suze@sbpinc.co.za>; pooe@section27.org.za <pooe@section27.org.za>; berger@law.co.za
<berger@law.co.za>; pila-sande @eelawcentre.org.za <pila-sande @eelawcentre.org.za>; clerk2@nfcattorneys.co.za
<clerk2 @nfcattorneys.co.za>; admin@bronwynmay.co.za <admin@bronwynmay.co.za>; info@nfcattorneys.co.za
<info@nfcattorneys.co.za>; danel@viljoenquinn.co.za <danel@viljoenquinn.co.za>; info@avab.co.za <info@avab.co.za>;
pa@scholtzlaw.co.za <pa@scholtziaw.co.za>; andries@scholitzlaw.co.za <andries@scholtziaw.co.za>;
litigationl@findlay.co.za <litigatien1@findlay.co.za>; info@dupreez-attorneys.co.za <info@dupreez-attorneys.co.za>;
johanna@dupreez-attorneys.co.za <johanna@dupreez-attorneys.co.za>; ursuia.diale-ali@cdblegal.com <ursula.diale-
ali@cdhiegal.com>; meg@fhsn.co.za <meg@fhsn.co.za>; tanya@vhkp.co.za <tanya@vhkp.co.za>;
ebrahiem@eelawcentre.crg.za <ebrahiem @eelawcentre.org.za>; kelly@kropmanlaw.co.za <kelly@kropmanlaw.co.za>;
stephen|@savage.co.za <stephenl@savage.co.za>; Ibenn@intekom.co.za <lbenn@intekom.co.za>; dnkuna@lgr.co.za
<dnkuna@Igr.co.za>; Intshanga@Igr.co.za <Intshanga@Igr.co.za>; csmuts@Igr.co.za <csmuts@igr.co.za>; szuma@lgr.co.za
<szuma@igr.co.za>; dalenew@I|mb.co.za <dalenew@Imb.co.za>; jhbadmin@law.co.za <jhbadmin@law.co.za>;
ptabar@law.co.za <ptabar@law.co.za>; sec@rsabar.com <sec@rsabar.com>; admin@pabasa.co.za
<admin@pabasa.co.za>; mjacobs@gkchambers.co.za <mjacobs@gkchambers.co.za>; wentzel. law@hotmail.com
<wentzel.iaw@hotmail.com>; advilee@msn.com <advbiee@msn.com>; jacocarstens12@gmail.com

<jacocarstens12 @gmail.com>; advkohn@gmail.com <advkohn@gmail.com>; cvanschalkwyk@lawcircle.co.za
<cvanschalkwyk@lawcircie.co.za>; klavine613@gmail.com <klavine613@gmail.com>; leonpeterc@gmail.com
<leonpeterc@gmail.com>; sanja.s.law@gmail.com <sanja.s.law@gmail.com>; minj@law.co.za <minj@law.cc.za>;
haskins@lawcircle.co.za <haskins@lawcircle.co.za>; Alex Ellis <alex@gkchambers.co.za>; wroos@rsabar.com
<wroos@rsabar.com>; bernette @clubadvocates.co.za <bernette @clubadvocates.co.za>; leanie@vanderwalt.law
<leanie@vanderwalt.law>; advmogale@outlook.com <advmogaile @outfook.com>; tinnetec7@gmail.com




<tinnetec7@gmail.com>; dehugo@advchambers.co.za <dehugo@advchambers.co.za>; sithandiwemdietshe@outlook.com
<sithandiwemdletshe@outlook.com>; adv.kubeka@gmail.com <adv.kubeka@gmail.com>; heila.basson@gmail.com
<heila.basson@gmail.com>; ali@rsabar.org <ali@rsabar.org>; jennekedeswardt@yahoo.com
<jennekedeswardt@yahoo.com>; eiferspaulc@gmail.com <eilerspaulc@gmail.com>; Tanya Ellerbeck

<tanyae @lawcircle.co.za>; gilbert@gilbertmarcus.com <gilbert@gilbertmarcus.com>; ros@counsel.co.za
<ros@counsel.co.za>; advkruger.law@gmail.com <advkruger.law@gmail.com>; barry6@hsr.co.za <barry6@hsr.co.za>;
a'bejacobsz@vodamail.co.za <albejacobsz@vodamail.co.za>

Subject: RE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SENEKE {AJ)

When: Monday, September 13, 2021 10:00 AM-4:00 PM.

Where: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Good day,

Kindly see herewith attached link for the unopposed motions matters on 13 September 2021.

Kind Regards

Thobite Ngcoho

0826407109

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join en your computer or mobile app
Ciick here 1¢ igin the meeting

Learn Morg | Meeting ontions
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Tn2 infermation concinad i Lhis communication from the sender is confidential, 1t is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others suthorzaed to receivz it. if you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified ihat any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
wrtina i relzden of v tontens of this information is strictly pronibited and may be unlawrul.

Tniz email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been autumatically archived by Mimecasi Ltd, an innovator in
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Securiy, srohiving and compliance, To find out more Click Hera,
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

{UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

13 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE CRUTCHFIELD AJ
1. BOSMAN DROERS CC VS RATAN AGROS CC 16320/21
2. STANDARD BANK VS 1 MONXWE 59407/20
3. FNB VS TINONYANA 79610/18
4. EX PARTE PF ROOS 14118/21
5. SB GUARANTEE VS DLOKKERS +1 31123/21
6. NEDBANK VS P DE BRUYN FAMILY TRUST 28426/21
7. NEDBANK VS QCVAN DER MERWE 63187/19
8. FNB VS GPNBOSCH +1 13065/21

9. PALE ROUX-DUPISANI VS PA LE ROUX-DUPISANI 41679/21




10. AJANSEN VAN RENSBURG Vs M JANSEN VAN RENSBURG 52289/20

11, ETNTULI VS RAF 94690/16
12. ME MASHIGO VS KR MASHIGO 76682/19
13. GWELLIS VS M ELLIS 26915/21
14. NEDBANK VS JH MALESA 26515/21
15. M MASOMA A MINISTER OF POLICE 22974/21
16. NEDBANK VS JT ZITHA 22391/21
17. HIGHVELD 42/43 ESTATE HOME VS FM MADISHA 28958/21
18. FNB VS JM MAKADU 91584/19
19. STANDARD BANK VS w MOYO 760/21
20. ML SEGWAPA A LF SEGWAPA 51002/20

21. BO CHABALALA Vs E HLONGWANE 27502/21




22. WOODSTOCK BOARDS VS AXQ OFFICE PLANNING 30035/21

23. LANSERIA INT AIRPORT Vs MINISTER OF CO-OPERATIVE GOV +3  4329/21
24, CBOONZAAIER VS KE BOONZAAIER 4625/21
25. CW FINN VS R FINN 22971/21
26. EX PARTE W CILLIERS 42794/20
27. LTWALA LA RAF 26324/19
28. STANDARD BANK A L SNYMAN 61990/20
29. M DU PREEZ VS R DU PREEZ 58898/14
30. AHENNING VS L HENNING 19967/21
31. VILLE D AFRIQUE VS GREEN RESIDENZ PROP 29056/21
32. CHANGING TIDES VS TP MOTAUNG 10332/21
33. EX PARTE L LENNOX 18896/21

34. STANDARD BANK VS JJ BRITZ 87842/19




35. FNB Vs P LUTSHABA 34796/17

36. STANDARD BANK VS JA QGONDA 58129/19

37. EX PARTE CA SMAL 29013/21

38. EX PARTE JK JONATHAN 29014/21




13 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VUMA AJ

39.

40.

41,

42,

43,

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

iTHEMBA PROPERTY

EX PARTE KV NEL +1

TA NGWEZI

MK MORE

GREENHOUSE FUNDING

FNB

FNB

EX PARTE ML VISSER

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

Vs

A

VS

V5

VS

VS

A

BB MATHUMBA

FL NGWEZ|

LK MORE

GA PHALATSE

AL ANOSIKE

CTJAIA

U CASSIEM

M BITANGALO +1

56087/20

26701/20

26985/21

36446/20

33532/19

45722/20

5912/21

7469/21

2634/18

65518/19




49,

50.

52.

53.

54.

55,

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

ABSA BANK

FNB

. L BADENHORST

A CAMPHER

A BOTHA

G HCOD

N ARENDSE

CHANGING TIDES

5B GUARANTEE

DS LION-CACHET

FNB

KP MABULA

K PiLLAY

VS

Vs

VS

A

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

MZ ZWANE

BT MASHEA

T BADENHORST

TP CAMPHER

GM BOTHA

MINISTER OF POLICE

'V ARENDSE

BV HASTIE

MS MALIPALE

J LION-CACHET

JCKOEN +1

HA MARAIS

V PILLAY

63152/12

41920/20

36904/21

36927/21

16901/20

75275/18

80393/18

58718/20

27399/21

28605/21

14918/21

48280/20

38284/20




62. JC VAN NIERKERK VS VAAL DIGITAL GRAPHICS 23185/21

63. G NELSON VS S NELSON 37876/21
64. LANSERIA INT AIRPORT VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 3758/21
65. EX PARTE AE STEMMET 34059/21
66. EX PARTE GJ PIETERSE 34061/21
67. TM MOGASHOA VS MM MOGASHOA 76631/19
68. TR NDEYA Vs Z MAZIBUKO 36112/21
69. U VOSLOO A G VYOSLCO 60136/20
70. VUKILE PROPERTY A SA POST OFFICE 31643/21
71. FNB VS Fi TCICH 65585/20
72. JB HEYMANS VS ME HEYMANS 81552/17

73. M VAN DER MERWE A TA VAN DER MERWE 26559/21




74. FNB VS JM VAN AARDT 29077/21

75. CDU PREEZ VS R DU PREEZ 29736/21

76. STANDARD BANK VS M MOIJELA 5860/21

77. VUKILE PROPERTY &) SA POST CFFICE 26590/21




13 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SENEKE Aj

78. ABSA BANK Vs DJ DE JAGER 21925/20
79. EX PARTE CE ERASMUS 38646/21
30. EX PARTE XJ JACOBS 23495/21
81. EX PARTE KF HAMMOND 23845/11
82. LK CILLIERS VS AD CILLIERS 36670/21
83. LP PADI VS MR NETHONCNDA 17088/17
84, FAST ISSUER SPV VS DM SELEKA 78852/19
85. EX PARTE V VILIOEN 39283/21
86. K PIETERSE VS A HEYNEKE 34116/21

87. ABSA BANK VS ME SETONA 27289/20




88.

89.

°0.

91.

92.

93.

94,

95.

96.

97.

98,

93,

FNB

FNB

G SWANEPOEL

FNB

FNB

C1 OOSTHUIZEN

EX PARTE JG HITCHCOCK

FNB

M MARX

I VILIOEN

STANDARD BANK

SIZABANTU PIiPING

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

MM MBATHA

ST MOSHANE

1 SWANEPGEL

FM SEMENYA

D DU PLESSIS

H} OOSTHUIZEN

KJ NKUMANE

TIMARX

BJ VILIOEN

H KHUMALO

ODOKO CONSTRUCTION

56/2021

36625/20

23838/21

24175721

52793/17

5917/21

37534/21

45441/18

26972/21

57797/20

54694/20

31521/21




1006.

101.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111,

ii2.

AC BESTER

KM MAKALENG

EX PARTE ARU DIALE

STANDARD BANK

ME MULLER

BLIND SA

AL KRITZINGER

NS SGUDLA

SV MKHATSHWA +1

T WEISS

NEDBANK

STANDARD BANK

SHACKLETON CREDIT

VS JP BESTER 31358/21

VS E MAKALENG 43729/20
3288/21
Vs T MANYAGA 54379/20
Vs GC MULLER 2324172

VS MINISTER OF TRADE & iNDUSTRY  14996/21

VS CM KRITZINGER 47497/17
VS EMALAHLENI MUNICIPALITY 38291/1
VS SAVANNAH COUNTRY ESTATE +3  87098/16
V3 M WEISS 32587/1
VS TRIDENT INVESTMENT TRUST 18097/21
VS C CHETTY 56022/20
Vs AP LIVHALANI 15667/16




113,

114,

1i6.

P CONRADIE

FENB

FNB

MK MCFQNMME

VS

VS

VS

VS

i CONRADIE

AP NCUBE

MP POYOQ

NS MOFOMME

1545/21

10050/22

2885/20

51235/21




